

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Robideaux to Engrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Robideaux

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

3 "All appropriations within this Act payable from the Overcollections Fund shall
4 be paid exclusively from one-time monies that are available for appropriation from that fund.
5 For purposes of this Act, one-time money means money that has been identified as such in
6 the report provided by the Legislative Fiscal Officer to the Louisiana House of
7 Representatives pursuant to and as required by House Rule 7.19(B)(2) of the Rules of Order
8 of the House of Representatives. If the total amount of one-time monies available for
9 appropriation from the Overcollections Fund for purposes of this Act is insufficient to fully
10 fund all appropriations payable from the fund in this Act, then all such appropriations shall
11 be reduced on a pro rata basis."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 2

13 On page 8, delete lines 17 through 19, and insert the following:

14	"	Priority 1		\$	10,000,000
15		Priority 5		\$	<u>33,000,000</u>
16		Total		\$	<u>43,000,000"</u>

17 AMENDMENT NO. 3

18 On page 8, delete line 38, and insert the following:

19	"	Priority 1		\$	<u>2,750,000"</u>
----	---	------------	--	----	-------------------

20 AMENDMENT NO. 4

21 On page 9, delete lines 14 through 16, and insert the following:

22	"	Priority 1		\$	2,000,000
23		Priority 5		\$	<u>1,500,000</u>
24		Total		\$	<u>3,500,000"</u>

25 AMENDMENT NO. 5

26 On page 9, delete line 32, and insert the following:

27	"	Priority 1		\$	41,400,000"
----	---	------------	--	----	-------------

28 AMENDMENT NO. 6

29 On page 14, delete line 27, and insert the following:

30	"	Total		\$	<u>131,976,879"</u>
----	---	-------	--	----	---------------------

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 15, delete lines 22 through 24, and insert the following:

3	"Priority 1	\$ 3,810,000
4	Priority 5	<u>\$ 1,720,000</u>
5	Total	<u>\$ 5,530,000"</u>

6 AMENDMENT NO. 8

7 On page 17, delete lines 40 through 44 in their entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 9

9 On page 18, delete lines 1 through 9 in their entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 10

11 On page 18, delete line 15, and insert the following:

12	"Priority 1	<u>\$ 8,000,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

13 AMENDMENT NO. 11

14 On page 19, delete lines 14 through 17 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 12

16 On page 19, delete lines 36 through 38, and insert the following:

17	"Priority 1	\$ 6,000,000
18	Priority 5	<u>\$ 9,000,000</u>
19	Total	<u>\$ 15,000,000"</u>

20 AMENDMENT NO. 13

21 On page 20, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety and insert the following:

22	"Priority 5	\$ 400,000
23	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 200,000</u>
24	Total	<u>\$ 1,350,000"</u>

25 AMENDMENT NO. 14

26 On page 20, delete lines 32 through 40 in their entirety

27 AMENDMENT NO. 15

28 On page 21, delete lines 30 through 34 in their entirety

29 AMENDMENT NO. 16

30 On page 23, delete line 34 in its entirety and insert the following:

31	"Priority 1	\$ 12,000,000"
----	-------------	----------------

1 AMENDMENT NO. 17

2 On page 23, delete line 37 in its entirety and insert the following:

3 "Total \$ 49,000,000"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 18

5 On page 27, delete lines 19 through 21, and insert the following:

6 "Payable from the Unclaimed Property Leverage Fund \$ 15,000,000"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 19

8 On page 27, delete lines 32 through 49 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 20

10 On page 28, delete lines 7 through 37 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 21

12 On page 28, delete lines 42 through 44, and insert the following:

13 "Priority 1 \$ 34,710,000

14 Priority 5 \$ 53,000,000

15 Total \$ 87,710,000"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 22

17 On page 28, delete lines 45 through 48 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 23

19 On page 29, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety

20 AMENDMENT NO. 24

21 On page 29, delete line 9, and insert the following:

22 "Priority 1 \$ 1,500,000"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 25

24 On page 29, delete lines 10 through 14 in their entirety

25 AMENDMENT NO. 26

26 On page 29, delete line 26, and insert the following:

27 "Priority 1 \$ 1,500,000"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 27

29 On page 31, delete lines 6 through 9 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 28

2 On page 31, delete lines 26 through 33, and insert the following:

3 "Priority 5 \$ 1,700,000"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 29

5 On page 32, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety

6 AMENDMENT NO. 30

7 On page 33, delete lines 38 through 42 in their entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 31

9 On page 34, delete lines 28 through 32 in their entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 32

11 On page 34, delete line 45, and insert the following:

12 "Priority 1 \$ 235,000"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 33

14 On page 34, delete lines 46 through 49 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 34

16 On page 35, delete lines 1 through 9 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 35

18 On page 36, delete lines 44 through 46, and insert the following:

19	"Priority 1	\$ 3,000,000
20	Priority 5	\$ 2,500,000
21	Total	<u>\$ 5,500,000"</u>

22 AMENDMENT NO. 36

23 On page 37, delete line 6, and insert the following:

24 "Priority 1 \$ 3,465,000"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 37

26 On page 37, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

27 **"09/325 ACADIANA AREA HUMAN SERVICES**
28 **DISTRICT**

29	(687)	Resurfacing of the Parking Lot - Crowley	
30		Behavioral Health Clinic (Region 4),	
31		Planning and Construction	
32		(Acadia)	
33		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 250,000"</u>

1 AMENDMENT NO. 38

2 On page 38, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 39

4 On page 38, delete lines 22 through 26 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 40

6 On page 38, delete lines 33 through 41, and insert the following:

7	"Priority 1	\$ 1,305,000
8	Priority 5	<u>\$ 5,300,000</u>
9	Total	<u>\$ 6,605,000"</u>

10 AMENDMENT NO. 41

11 On page 39, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 42

13 On page 39, delete lines 12 through 16 in their entirety

14 AMENDMENT NO. 43

15 On page 39, delete lines 31 through 38 in their entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 44

17 On page 40, delete line 25, and insert the following:

18	"Priority 1	<u>\$ 1,000,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

19 AMENDMENT NO. 45

20 On page 41, after line 48, insert the following:

21	"() Maintenance, Deferred Maintenance, and Repairs of	
22	Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction	
23	(Statewide)	
24	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 19,000,000</u>

25 Pending submittal and approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
26 of R.S. 39:112."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 46

28 On page 42, delete lines 19 through 21, and insert the following:

29	"Priority 5	<u>\$ 4,375,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

30 AMENDMENT NO. 47

31 On page 42, delete lines 41 through 49 in their entirety

32 AMENDMENT NO. 48

33 On page 43, delete lines 1 through 14 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 49

2 On page 43, delete lines 26 through 28, and insert the following:

3 "Priority 5 \$ 2,000,000"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 50

5 On page 43, delete lines 45 through 47, and insert the following:

6 "Priority 1 \$ 510,000

7 Priority 5 \$ 5,420,000

8 Total \$ 5,930,000"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 51

10 On page 44, delete lines 42 through 46 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 52

12 On page 45, delete line 6, and insert the following:

13 "Priority 1 \$ 9,000,000"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 53

15 On page 45, delete lines 16 through 18, and insert the following:

16 "Priority 5 \$ 1,000,000"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 54

18 On page 45, delete line 29, and insert the following:

19 "Priority 1 \$155,500,000"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 55

21 On page 45, delete lines 37 through 44 in their entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 56

23 On page 46, delete line 15, and insert the following:

24 "Priority 1 \$ 450,000"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 57

26 On page 46, delete lines 28 through 36 in their entirety

27 AMENDMENT NO. 58

28 On page 47, between lines 29 and 30, insert the following:

29 "() Maintenance, Deferred Maintenance, and Repairs of
 30 Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction
 31 (Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans)
 32 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 19,000,000

1 Pending submittal and approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
 2 of R.S. 39:112."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 59

4 On page 47, between lines 30 and 31, insert the following:

5	"(222)	SU Laboratory School Addition	
6		and Upgrades, Planning and Construction	
7		(East Baton Rouge)	
8		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 57,000"</u>

9 AMENDMENT NO. 60

10 On page 47, delete line 40 in its entirety and insert the following:

11	"	Priority 2	\$ 350,000
12		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 35,000</u>
13		Total	<u>\$ 385,000</u>

14	(646)	Fire Detection and Alarm System Upgrades,	
15		Planning and Construction	
16		(East Baton Rouge)	
17		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 80,000"</u>

18 AMENDMENT NO. 61

19 On page 47, after line 45, insert the following:

20	"(1188)	Replacement of Underground Fuel Tanks	
21		and Pumps at Motor Pool, Planning and	
22		Construction	
23		(East Baton Rouge)	
24		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 28,000"</u>

25 AMENDMENT NO. 62

26 On page 48, delete line 24, and insert the following:

27	"	Priority 1	<u>\$ 80,000"</u>
----	---	------------	-------------------

28 AMENDMENT NO. 63

29 On page 49, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

30	"()	Maintenance, Deferred Maintenance, and Repairs of	
31		Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction	
32		(Calcasieu, East Baton Rouge, Lafayette, Lafourche,	
33		Lincoln, Natchitoches, Orleans, Ouachita, Tangipahoa)	
34		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 19,000,000</u>

35 Pending submittal and approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
 36 of R.S. 39:112."

37 AMENDMENT NO. 64

38 On page 49, delete lines 26 through 34 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 65

2 On page 50, delete lines 18 through 20, and insert the following:

3	"Priority 1	\$ 1,000,000
4	Priority 5	\$ 1,000,000
5	Total	<u>\$ 2,000,000"</u>

6 AMENDMENT NO. 66

7 On page 50, delete lines 24 through 26, and insert the following:

8	"Priority 5	<u>\$ 175,000"</u>
---	-------------	--------------------

9 AMENDMENT NO. 67

10 On page 51, delete lines 5 through 7, and insert the following:

11	"Priority 1	\$ 1,250,000
12	Priority 5	\$ 4,000,000
13	Total	<u>\$ 5,250,000"</u>

14 AMENDMENT NO. 68

15 On page 51, delete lines 11 through 13, and insert the following:

16	"Priority 5	<u>\$ 1,680,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

17 AMENDMENT NO. 69

18 On page 51, delete lines 47 through 49, and insert the following:

19	"Priority 1	\$ 4,500,000
20	Priority 5	\$ 1,000,000
21	Total	<u>\$ 5,500,000"</u>

22 AMENDMENT NO. 70

23 On page 52, delete lines 6 through 9 in their entirety

24 AMENDMENT NO. 71

25 On page 52, delete lines 35 through 45 in their entirety

26 AMENDMENT NO. 72

27 On page 53, delete lines 9 through 14 in their entirety

28 AMENDMENT NO. 73

29 On page 53, delete lines 16 through 20 in their entirety

30 AMENDMENT NO. 74

31 On page 53, delete lines 35 through 39 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 75

2 On page 54, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

3	"()	Maintenance, Deferred Maintenance, and Repairs of	
4		Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction	
5		(Statewide)	
6		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 19,000,000</u>

7 Pending submittal and approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
8 of R.S. 39:112."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 76

10 On page 54, delete lines 18 through 22 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 77

12 On page 55, delete line 17, and insert the following:

13	"Priority 1	<u>\$ 2,500,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

14 AMENDMENT NO. 78

15 On page 55, line 19, after "that" and before "of" delete "\$5,000,000" and insert "\$2,500,000"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 79

17 On page 56, delete lines 21 through 23, and insert the following:

18	"Priority 1	\$ 200,000
19	Priority 2	<u>\$ 200,000</u>
20	Total	<u>\$ 400,000"</u>

21 AMENDMENT NO. 80

22 On page 57, delete lines 40 through 44 in their entirety

23 AMENDMENT NO. 81

24 On page 59, after line 41, insert the following:

25 **"36/P15 MORGAN CITY HARBOR & TERMINAL**
26 **DISTRICT**

27	(175)	Governmental Operations and Emergency	
28		Center, Planning and Construction	
29		(St. Mary)	
30		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
31		Priority 5	\$ 7,000,000
32		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 100,000</u>
33		Total	<u>\$ 7,100,000"</u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 82

35 On page 60, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 83

2 On page 62, delete lines 8 through 13 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 84

4 On page 64, delete lines 17 through 21 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 85

6 On page 65, delete lines 39 through 43 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 86

8 On page 66, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

9 "**50/J15 CONCORDIA PARISH**

10	(1055)	Concordia Parish Public Health Center	
11		Renovation, Planning and Construction	
12		(Concordia)	
13		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 200,000"</u>

14 AMENDMENT NO. 87

15 On page 66, delete lines 26 through 30, and insert the following:

16	"(987)	DeSoto Parish Police Jury -	
17		Alumni Park Phase II, Planning and	
18		Construction	
19		(DeSoto)	
20		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 50,000"</u>

21 AMENDMENT NO. 88

22 On page 66, delete lines 43 through 47 in their entirety

23 AMENDMENT NO. 89

24 On page 67, delete lines 37 through 40 in their entirety

25 AMENDMENT NO. 90

26 On page 67, delete lines 42 through 46 in their entirety

27 AMENDMENT NO. 91

28 On page 68, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

29	"(983)	Robert B. Green Veterans Memorial	
30		Building Renovation, Upgrade and	
31		Expansion Project for Robert B. Green	
32		American Legion Post 533 and Perry	
33		Thompson VFW Post 12065, Planning	
34		and Construction	
35		(Iberia)	
36		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 200,000"</u>

1 AMENDMENT NO. 92

2 On page 68, delete lines 29 through 38 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 93

4 On page 72, delete lines 36 through 39 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 94

6 On page 73, delete lines 7 through 11 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 95

8 On page 73, delete lines 35 through 38 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 96

10 On page 74, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

11	"(152)	Parish Governmental Complex - Parish	
12		Courthouse, Planning and Construction	
13		(Lafayette)	
14		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 200,000"</u>

15 AMENDMENT NO. 97

16 On page 75, delete lines 5 through 8 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 98

18 On page 75, delete lines 32 through 40 in their entirety

19 AMENDMENT NO. 99

20 On page 77, delete lines 9 through 13 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 100

22 On page 78, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

23	"(1071)	Airline Drive (US 61) at the St. Charles/	
24		Jefferson Parish Line Raising, Planning	
25		and Construction	
26		(Jefferson, St. Charles)	
27		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 90,000</u>

28 Pending approval of the capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions of R.S.
29 39:112."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 101

31 On page 79, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

32	"(1133)	West Bank Courthouse Security System,	
33		Planning and Construction	
34		(St. John the Baptist)	
35		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 45,000</u>

1 (1240) East Bank Courthouse, Planning and
 2 Construction
 3 (St. John the Baptist)
 4 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 65,000"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 102

6 On page 79, delete line 31 in its entirety and insert the following:

7 "Priority 1 \$ 200,000
 8 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 100,000
 9 Total \$ 300,000"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 103

11 On page 79, delete lines 41 through 45 in their entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 104

13 On page 81, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety

14 AMENDMENT NO. 105

15 On page 82, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert the following:

16 "Priority 1 \$ 230,000
 17 Priority 2 \$ 200,000
 18 Total \$ 430,000"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 106

20 On page 82, delete lines 19 through 22 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 107

22 On page 82, between lines 39 and 40, insert the following:

23 "(220) Tangipahoa Parish Multipurpose Livestock
 24 and Agricultural Facility, Planning and
 25 Construction, Supplemental Funding
 26 (Tangipahoa)
 27 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 400,000"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 108

29 On page 82, delete lines 41 through 46 in their entirety

30 AMENDMENT NO. 109

31 On page 83, delete lines 29 through 33 in their entirety

32 AMENDMENT NO. 110

33 On page 84, delete lines 8 through 12 in their entirety

34 AMENDMENT NO. 111

35 On page 84, delete lines 31 through 35 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 112

2 On page 85, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert the following:

3	"Priority 2	\$ 70,000
4	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	\$ 75,000
5	Total	<u>\$ 145,000"</u>

6 AMENDMENT NO. 113

7 On page 86, delete lines 5 through 7, and insert the following:

8	"Priority 2	<u>\$ 160,000"</u>
---	-------------	--------------------

9 AMENDMENT NO. 114

10 On page 86, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 115

12 On page 86, delete lines 22 through 27 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 116

14 On page 87, delete lines 12 through 17 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 117

16 On page 87, delete lines 34 through 39 , and insert the following:

17 **"50/M17 BASILE**

18	(932) Town of Basile Public Accommodation	
19	Facility Improvements for Meeting/	
20	Recreation, Planning and Construction	
21	(Evangeline)	
22	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
23	Priority 2	<u>\$ 75,000"</u>

24 AMENDMENT NO. 118

25 On page 88, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

26	"(994) Bastrop City Hall - Roof Construction &	
27	Green Lighting, Planning and Construction	
28	(Morehouse)	
29	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 20,000"</u>

30 AMENDMENT NO. 119

31 On page 88, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

32	"(207) Baton Rouge Fire Department Brookstown	
33	Fire Station #4, Planning and Construction	
34	(East Baton Rouge)	
35	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 200,000</u>

36 Pending approval of the capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions of R.S.
37 39:112."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 120

2 On page 88, delete lines 38 through 42 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 121

4 On page 89, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

5	"(545) Sewer Rehabilitation on Fourth, Sixth, Texas,	
6	Francis & Utah Streets, Planning and	
7	Construction	
8	(St. Mary)	
9	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

10 AMENDMENT NO. 122

11 On page 89, delete line 39 in its entirety and insert the following:

12	"Priority 2	\$ 70,000
13	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 75,000</u>
14	Total	<u>\$ 145,000"</u>

15 AMENDMENT NO. 123

16 On page 89, delete lines 40 through 43 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 124

18 On page 91, between lines 33 and 34, insert the following:

19	"(630) City of Carencro City Hall Renovations	
20	to Include New Roof, Planning and	
21	Construction	
22	(Lafayette)	
23	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 63,750"</u>

24 AMENDMENT NO. 125

25 On page 91, between lines 40 and 41, insert the following:

26	"(839) Water and Sewer Infrastructure Improvement	
27	Project, Planning and Construction	
28	(Lafayette)	
29	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 40,000"</u>

30 AMENDMENT NO. 126

31 On page 92, delete line 37 in its entirety and insert the following:

32	"Priority 5	\$ 300,000
33	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 300,000</u>
34	Total	<u>\$ 600,000</u>

35 **50/M56 COUSHATTA**

36 (968) Install New Streetlights and Sidewalks for
 37 the Town of Coushatta, Planning and
 38 Construction
 39 (Red River)

1 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 50,000"

2 AMENDMENT NO. 127

3 On page 93, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert the following:

4	"Priority 5	\$ 250,000
5	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	\$ <u>100,000</u>
6	Total	\$ <u>435,000"</u>

7 AMENDMENT NO. 128

8 On page 93, delete lines 14 through 19 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 129

10 On page 93, delete lines 26 through 31 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 130

12 On page 94, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

13	"(1115) City of DeRidder - Cecil Doyle Road	
14	Railroad Crossing and Sewer System	
15	Expansion, Planning and Construction	
16	(Beauregard)	
17	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	\$ <u>150,000"</u>

18 AMENDMENT NO. 131

19 On page 94, delete lines 29 through 34 in their entirety

20 AMENDMENT NO. 132

21 On page 94, between lines 39 and 40, insert the following:

22	" 50/M74 DUSON	
23	(557) Duson Street Improvements, Planning	
24	and Construction	
25	(Acadia)	
26	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	\$ <u>150,000"</u>

27 AMENDMENT NO. 133

28 On page 95, delete lines 17 through 21 in their entirety

29 AMENDMENT NO. 134

30 On page 96, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety

31 AMENDMENT NO. 135

32 On page 96, delete lines 33 through 37 in their entirety

33 AMENDMENT NO. 136

34 On page 98, delete lines 31 through 35 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 137

2 On page 99, delete lines 31 through 34 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 138

4 On page 101, delete lines 7 through 10

5 AMENDMENT NO. 139

6 On page 101, delete lines 17 through 22, and insert the following:

7 **"50/MD6 IOTA**

8 (727) Town of Iota Street Improvements,
9 Planning and Construction
10 (Acadia)

11 Payable from General Obligation Bonds
12 Priority 2

\$ 125,000"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 140

14 On page 101, delete lines 30 through 39 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 141

16 On page 102, delete lines 1 through 8 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 142

18 On page 104, delete lines 15 through 22 in their entirety

19 AMENDMENT NO. 143

20 On page 104, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

21 "(604) City of Leesville, Acquisition of East
22 Central Water System, Planning and
23 Construction
24 (Vernon)

25 Payable from the Overcollections Fund

\$ 279,000"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 144

27 On page 104, between lines 43 and 44, insert the following:

28 **"50/MG4 LEONVILLE**

29 (869) Leonville Boat Launch Facility
30 Improvements - Phase II, Planning and
31 Construction
32 (St. Landry)

33 Payable from the Overcollections Fund

\$ 150,000"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 145

35 On page 105, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 146

2 On page 106, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

3	"(616)	City of Mansfield, Wastewater Collection	
4		System Improvements, Planning and	
5		Construction	
6		(DeSoto)	
7		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 50,000"</u>

8 AMENDMENT NO. 147

9 On page 106, delete lines 34 through 39, and insert the following:

10		"Priority 2	\$ 200,000
11		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 100,000</u>
12		Total	<u>\$ 300,000"</u>

13 AMENDMENT NO. 148

14 On page 107, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

15	"(518)	Rehabilitation of Water Tank, Town of	
16		Merryville, LA., Planning and Construction	
17		(Beauregard)	
18		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 216,000"</u>

19 AMENDMENT NO. 149

20 On page 107, delete lines 31 through 35 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 150

22 On page 107, after line 47, insert the following:

23	"(1315)	US Highway 165 South; US Highway 165	
24		Business Route Connector Phase I,	
25		Planning and Construction	
26		(Ouachita)	
27		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 75,000"</u>

28 AMENDMENT NO. 151

29 On page 112, delete lines 30 through 34 in their entirety

30 AMENDMENT NO. 152

31 On page 112, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:

32	"(1232)	Opelousas Infrastructure Renovation	
33		Program, Planning and Construction	
34		(St. Landry)	
35		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 200,000"</u>

1 AMENDMENT NO. 153

2 On page 113, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

3	"(691)	Replacement of Water and Gas Meters in	
4		Patterson, Planning and Construction	
5		(St. Mary)	
6		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

7 AMENDMENT NO. 154

8 On page 113, delete lines 24 through 27 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 155

10 On page 113, delete lines 42 through 46 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 156

12 On page 114, delete lines 39 through 43 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 157

14 On page 115, delete lines 36 through 40 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 158

16 On page 117, delete lines 1 through 7 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 159

18 On page 118, delete lines 18 through 22 in their entirety

19 AMENDMENT NO. 160

20 On page 119, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

21	"(794)	Village of Simsboro Renovate "Old"	
22		Fire Station Into Town Hall, Planning	
23		and Construction	
24		(Lincoln)	
25		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 98,000"</u>

26 AMENDMENT NO. 161

27 On page 120, delete lines 18 through 23 in their entirety

28 AMENDMENT NO. 162

29 On page 120, between lines 40 and 41, insert the following:

30	"(773)	Renovate and Repair Water Tank, Planning	
31		and Construction	
32		(St. Tammany)	
33		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 132,000"</u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 163

35 On page 121, delete lines 15 through 18 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 164

2 On page 122, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

3 **"50/MU4 VILLE PLATTE**

4 (1292) City of Ville Platte Infrastructure Improvements,
5 Planning and Construction
6 (Evangeline)
7 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 500,000"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 165

9 On page 122, delete lines 26 through 36 in their entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 166

11 On page 126, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

12 **"50/MW6 ST. GABRIEL**

13 (1338) St. Gabriel Police Department - Land/
14 Building Acquisition Project, Planning
15 and Construction
16 (Iberville)
17 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 200,000"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 167

19 On page 129, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

20 **"50/N71 NORTH LAFOURCHE CONSERVATION
21 LEVEE & DRAINAGE DISTRICT**

22 (786) Lockport to Larose Levee Project East, Phase 1,
23 Valentine to Larose, Planning and Construction
24 (Lafourche)
25 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 300,000"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 168

27 On page 129, delete lines 40 through 45 in their entirety

28 AMENDMENT NO. 169

29 On page 130, delete lines 7 through 12, and insert the following:

30 **"50/NAG RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 6 ALLEN
31 PARISH**

32 (292) Recreation Complex Final Phase - 8 Lane
33 Track & Oval, Multi - Purpose Building, and
34 Other Recreational Improvements Recreation
35 District 6, Allen Parish, Planning and Construction
36 (Allen)
37 Payable from the Overcollections Fund \$ 75,000"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 170

2 On page 132, delete lines 27 through 36 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 171

4 On page 132, delete lines 44 through 49 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 172

6 On page 133, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

7	"(188)	Louisiana Association for the Blind	
8		Manufacturing Facility and Organization	
9		Headquarters, Planning and Construction	
10		(Caddo)	
11		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 200,000"</u>

12 AMENDMENT NO. 173

13 On page 133, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

14 **"50/NDN OPPORTUNITIES INDUSTRIALIZATION**
 15 **CENTER OF OUACHITA**

16	(1081)	A New Vocational - Technical Center for	
17		Opportunities Industrialization of Ouachita,	
18		Inc., Planning and Construction	
19		(Ouachita)	
20		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 125,000</u>

21	(1227)	A New Educational Building for	
22		Opportunities Industrialization Center of	
23		Ouachita, Inc., Planning and Construction	
24		(Ouachita)	
25		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
26		Priority 2	\$ 500,000
27		Priority 5	<u>\$ 180,000</u>
28		Total	<u>\$ 680,000"</u>

29 AMENDMENT NO. 174

30 On page 134, delete lines 13 through 24 in their entirety

31 AMENDMENT NO. 175

32 On page 136, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety

33 AMENDMENT NO. 176

34 On page 136, delete lines 12 through 16 in their entirety

35 AMENDMENT NO. 177

36 On page 136, delete lines 31 through 37 in their entirety

37 AMENDMENT NO. 178

38 On page 137, delete lines 38 through 43 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 179

2 On page 140, delete lines 5 through 9 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 180

4 On page 141, delete lines 31 through 41 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 181

6 On page 142, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:

7	"(1001)	Reconstruction and Renovations to	
8		Natchitoches Parish Council on	
9		Aging Office and Activities Building,	
10		Planning and Construction	
11		(Natchitoches)	
12		Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 50,000"</u>

13 AMENDMENT NO. 182

14 On page 143, delete lines 28 through 32 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 183

16 On page 144, delete line 44 in its entirety and insert the following:

17	"Priority 1		\$ 150,000
18	Payable from the Overcollections Fund		<u>\$ 75,000</u>
19	Total		<u>\$ 225,000"</u>

20 AMENDMENT NO. 184

21 On page 145, delete lines 20 through 31 in their entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 185

23 On page 147, after line 45, insert the following:

24 **"50/NRV MADISON VOLUNTARY COUNCIL ON AGING**

25	(757)	Expansion and Improvements to Activities	
26		Building, Planning and Construction	
27		(Madison)	
28		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
29		Priority 2	<u>\$ 200,000"</u>

30 AMENDMENT NO. 186

31 On page 149, delete line 24 in its entirety and insert the following:

32	"Priority 2		\$ 180,000
33	Payable from the Overcollections Fund		<u>\$ 180,000</u>
34	Total		<u>\$ 360,000"</u>

1 AMENDMENT NO. 187

2 On page 149, delete lines 31 through 39 in their entirety and insert the following:

3	"Priority 2	\$ 400,000
4	Total	<u>\$ 475,000"</u>

5 AMENDMENT NO. 188

6 On page 150, after line 44, insert the following:

7	"(1273) Bone Density Machine, Acquisition	
8	and Installation	
9	(Claiborne)	
10	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 25,000</u>
11	(1274) Upper Parking Lot Expansion, Planning and	
12	Construction	
13	(Claiborne)	
14	Payable from the Overcollections Fund	<u>\$ 50,000"</u>

15 AMENDMENT NO. 189

16 On page 151, delete lines 39 through 44 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 190

18 On page 156, line 19, after "with" and before the comma "," delete "R.S. 36:768" and insert
19 "R.S. 36:764"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 191

21 On page 160, line 11, after "funding" and before "and" delete the semicolon ";"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 192

23 On page 170, line 22, after "excess of" and before "for" delete "\$2,046,475,000" and insert
24 "\$1,746,475,000"